
 

 

 

 

Colorado Parks and Wildlife 

Senior Aquatic Staff Organizational Chart 

Matt Nicholl 
Aquatic Section Manager

matt.nicholl@state.co.us
303-291-7356

Robert Walters
Invasive Species 

Coordinator

robert.walters@state.co.us
303-291-7833

Jeff Spohn
Senior Aquatic Biologist        

Northeast Region 

jeff.spohn@state.co.us
303-981-3634

Jenn Logan
Assistant Native Aquatic 

Species Coordinator

jenn.logan@state.co.us
970-947-2923

Ben Felt
Senior Aquatic Biologist 

Northwest Region

benjamin.felt@state.co.us
970-255-6186

John Alves
Senior Aquatic Biologist 

Southwest Region

john.alves@state.co.us
970-375-6721

Harry Crockett
Native Aquatic Species 

Coordinator

harry.crockett@state.co.us
970-472-4339

April Kraft
Aquatic Animal Health 

Manager

april.kraft@state.co.us
970-842-6304

William (Riley) Morris
Project Coordinator

william.morris@state.co.us
303-291-7104

(VACANT)
Hatchery Chief

matt.nicholl@state.co.us
303-291-7356

Paul Foutz
Senior Aquatic Biologist           

Southeast Region

paul.foutz@state.co.us
719-227-5217

Sarah Swarr
Aquatic Admin

sarah.swarr@state.co.us
303-291-7358

Josh Nehring
Assistant Aquatic 
Section Manager

josh.nehring@state.co.us
720-667.8381


